Instrument Manifold Systems     1
INSTRUM
ENT
M
ANIFOLD
SYSTEM
S
Instrument Mani fo ld Systems

D
F
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.
End Connections Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Process Instrument A C D E F G H K
1/2 in. female NPT SS-V3NBF8 9.03
(229) 0.31 (7.9) 3.50
(88.9)
1.31
(33.3)
2.50
(63.5)
4.08
(104)
0.66
(16.8)
1.88
(47.8)
1/2 in. female NPT Flange (MSS) SS-V3NBF8-FL
8.91
(226)
0.90
(22.9)
3.38
(85.9)
1.25
(31.8)
3.48
(88.4)
4.51
(115)
0.63
(16.0)
2.19
(55.6)
1/2 in. female Swagelok tube fitting SS-V3NBFS8 0.46
(11.7)
1.31
(33.3)
3.04
(77.2)
4.08
(104)
0.66
(16.8)
1.88
(47.8)
1/2 in. female
Swagelok tube fitting Flange (MSS) SS-V3NBFS8-FL 0.90
(22.9)
1.25
(31.8)
3.48
(88.4)
4.51
(115)
0.63
(16.0)
2.19
(55.6)
12 mm female Swagelok tube fitting SS-V3NBFS12MM 0.46
(11.7)
1.31
(33.3)
3.04

Side
V and VB Series 5-Valve Manifolds
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.
End Connections Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Process Instrument Vent C E F G H
1/2 in. female Swagelok tube fitting
1/4 in. female NPT
SS-V5NBFS8 1.28
(32.5)
1.31
(33.3)
3.55
(90.2)
3.05
(77.5)
0.63
(16.0)
1/2 in. female
Swagelok tube fitting Flange (MSS) SS-V5NBFS8-FL 2.88
(73.2)
1.49
(37.8)
4.43
(114)
3.64
(92.5)
0.75
(19.1)
12 mm female Swagelok tube fitting SS-V5NBFS12MM 1.28
(32.5)
1.31
(33.3)
3.55
(90.2)
3.05
(77.5)
0.63
(16.0)
12 mm female
Swagelok tube fitting Flange (MSS) SS-V5NBFS12MM-FL 2.88
(73.2)
1.49
(37.8)
4.43
(114)
3.64
(92.5)
0.75
(19.1)
1/2 in. female NPT SS-V5NBF8 1.42
(36.0)
1.31
(33.3)
3.62
(91.9)
3.05
(77.5)
0.63
(16.0)
1/2 in. female NPT Flange (MSS) SS-V5NBF8-FL 2.88
(73.2)
1.49
(37.8)
4.47

VE Series Direct-Mount Manifolds
SS  –  VE   5   V   F8  –  FD  –  AG
Ordering Information
Build a direct-mount manifold ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
B DA C E GF
A Material
 SS = 316 stainless steel
D Valve Stem
 V = Nonrotating vee tip
G Options
 A = Antitamper equalizing valve➀
 B = Antitamper vent valve➀
 C =  Antitamper equalizing and vent
valves➀
 G =  Graphite packing, bonnet
seals, and flange seals
 S =  Stainless steel instrument
flange bolts
➀  Antitamper key sold separately; see
page 25.
B Series
 VE =  Direct-mount manifold
E Process connections
 F8 = 1/2 in. female NPT
 F8RP = 1/2 in. female ISO 228/1 pipe
C Manifold
 2 = Two-valve
 3 = Three-valve
 5 = Five-valve
F Flange
 FD = DIN/IEC 61518 Type A flange
 FL = MSS flange
20     Manifolds
IN
ST
RU
M
EN
T
M
AN
IFO
LD
SY
ST
EM
S
2-Valve Remote-Mount Manifold
Features
■	Angled vent valve for panel mounting
■	Color-coded valve label rings for
easy valve identification
■	Available graphite packing and seals
for high-temperature service
Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are
for reference only and are subject to
change.
1.25
(31.8)
4.00
(102)
open
3.25
(82.6)
open 1.90
(48.3)
open
2 clearance holes
for 1/4 in. dia bolts
2.05

connecting to instrument impulse lines on 2 1/8 in. (54 mm)
centers
Ordering Information
Description Ordering Number
G1/4 with 3/8 in. Swagelok
tube fittings installed M5708S3003
G1/4 with 10 mm Swagelok
tube fittings installed M5708S5005
Self-Venting Single Purge Block
■	For pressure measurement and differential pressure
measurement.
Ordering Information
Description Ordering Number
G1/4 inlet and vent G1/4
with 3/8 in. Swagelok tube
fitting installed outlet
M5709S3001
G1/4 with 3/8 in. Swagelok
tube fittings installed M5709S3003
G1/4 inlet and vent G1/4
with 10 mm Swagelok tube
fittings installed outlet
M5709S5001
G1/4 with 10 mm Swagelok
tube fittings installed M5709S5005
To Impulse Line
Purge Side
2-valve V, VE
2-valve remote,

■	Factory-installed and tested Swagelok tube fittings with
locking pin and gasket available
Ordering Information
Description Ordering Number
G1/4 ISO parallel thread K5829S1001
G1/4 with 3/8 in. Swagelok
tube fittings installed K5829S1003
G1/4 with 10 mm Swagelok
tube fittings installed K5829S1005
Port Protector
■	1/4 in. ISO parallel thread (G1/4) plug
with integral 750 µm filter screen
Ordering number: K5840S
Purge Orifice Nipple
■	Restricted orifice nipple and data
tag plate supplied for 6 and 10 mm;
1/4 and 3/8 in. tubing
■	Specify orifice size requirements when
ordering
Ordering Information
Tube Size Ordering Number
6 mm K5981S-1M
10 mm K5981S-3M
3/8 in. K5981S-3D
1/4 in. K5981S-2D
26     Manifolds
IN
ST
RU